Thermostatic operated water valves are used
for proportional regulation of �ow quantity,
depending on the setting and the sensor
temperature.
The Danfoss range of thermostatic operated
water valves includes a series of products for
both refrigeration and heating regulation. The
valves are self-acting, i.e. they operate without

v
 value Capillary tube
length Type Code no.(2)
[°C] [°C] [m3/h] at Δp = 1 bar [m]
G 3⁄8 10 – 80 130 1.4 2.3 AVTA 10 003N1144
G 1/2 10 – 80 130 1.9 2.3 AVTA 15 003N0107
G 1/2 10 – 80 130 1.9 2.3 (armoured) AVTA 15 003N2114
G 3/4 10 – 80 130 3.4 2.3 AVTA 20 003N0108
G 1 10 – 80 130 5.5 2.3 AVTA 25 003N0109
(1) ISO 228-1.
(2) Code no. covers complete valve incl. capillary tube gland.
(1) ISO 228-1.
(2) Code no. covers complete valve incl. capillary tube gland.
Thermostatic operated water valve, Type AVTA
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2021.03 AI193586424671en-000901 | 12
Figure 14: Sensor installation Figure 15: Valve body with bypass
AVTA with universal charge
The charge is a mix of liquid and gas where the liquid surface (regulating point) is always inside the sensor. Which
charge medium is used depends on the regulation range.
• Sensor dimensions ø18 × 210 mm
• Sensor can be installed in a place where it is either colder or warmer than the valve
• Sensors must be orientated as shown in the sketch below
• Max. pressure on sensor 25 bar
For immersion pockets, see Accessories and Spare parts.
Table 5: AVTA with universal charge
Connection(1)
Regulating range Max. temp.sensor k
v
 value
Capillary tube
length Type Code no.(2)
[°C] [°C] [m3/h] at Δp = 1 bar [m]
G 3⁄8 0 – 30 57 1.4 2 AVTA 10 003N1132
G 1/2 0 – 30 57 1.9 2 AVTA 15 003N2132
G 3/4 0 – 30 57 3.4 2 AVTA 20 003N3132
G 1 0 – 30 57 5.5 2 AVTA 25 003N4132
G 3⁄8 25 – 65 90 1.4 2 AVTA 10 003N1162
G 1/2 25 – 65 90 1.9 2 AVTA 15 003N2162
G 1/2 25 – 65 90 1.9 2.0 (armoured) AVTA 15 003N0041
G 3/4 25 – 65 90 3.4 2 AVTA 20 003N3162
G 3/4 25 – 65 90 3.4 5 AVTA 20 003N3165
G 3/4 25 – 65 90 3.4 2.0 (armoured) AVTA 20 003N0031
G 1 25 – 65 90 5.5 2 AVTA 25 003N4162
G 1 25 – 65 90 5.5 2.0 (armoured) AVTA 25 003N0032
G 1 25 – 65 90 5.5 5 AVTA 25 003N4165
G 3⁄8 50 – 90 125 1.4 2 AVTA 10 003N1182
G 1/2 50 – 90 125 1.9 2 AVTA 15 003N2182
G 3/4 50 – 90 125 3.4 2 AVTA 20 003N3182
G 1 50 – 90 125 5.5 2 AVTA 25 003N4182
G 1 50 – 90 125 5.5 3 AVTA 25 003N4183(3)
(1) ISO 228-1.
(2) Code no. covers complete valve incl. capillary tube gland.
(3) A ø2 mm bypass is drilled in the valve body.
(1) ISO 228-1.
(2) Code no. covers complete valve incl. capillary tube gland.
(3) A ø2 mm bypass is drilled in the valve body.
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2021.03 AI193586424671en-000901 | 13
Thermostatic operated water valve, Type AVTA
AVTA with mass charge
Figure 16: Sensor installation
The charge is a mix of liquid and gas. Due to the mixture of liquid and gas the sensor must be installed in an area or
environment that is warmer than the valve.
• Small sensor dimensions – ø9.5 × 180 mm
• Short time constant
• Max. pressure on sensor 25 bar
Table 6: AVTA with mass charge
Connection(1)
Regulating range Max. temp.sensor k
v
 value
Capillary tube
length Type Code no.(2)
[°C] [°C] [m3/h] at Δp = 1 bar [m]
G 1⁄2 0 – 30 57 1.9 2 AVTA 15 003N0042
G 3⁄4 0 – 30 57 3.4 2 AVTA 20 003N0043
G 1⁄2 25 – 65 90 1.9 2 AVTA 15 003N0045
G 1⁄2 25 – 65 90 1.9 2.0 (armoured) AVTA 15 003N0299
G 1⁄2 25 – 65 90 1.9 5 AVTA 15 003N0034
G 3⁄4 25 – 65 90 3.4 2 AVTA 20 003N0046
G 1 25 – 65 90 5.5 2 AVTA 25 003N0047
(1) ISO 228-1
(2) Code no. covers complete valve incl. capillary tube gland.
(1) ISO 228-1
(2) Code no. covers complete valve incl. capillary tube gland.
AVTA in Stainless Steel with adsorption charge
Figure 17: Sensor installation
Thermostatic operated water valve, Type AVTA
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2021.03 AI193586424671en-000901 | 14
Danfoss
3N9005
• Wide regulating range
• Can be installed in any position as far as orientation and temperature are concerned
• Small sensor dimensions – ø9.5 × 150 mm
• Max. pressure on sensor 25 bar
• AVTA SS mass and universal charges available on request
For immersion pockets, see Accessories and Spare parts.
Table 7: AVTA in Stainless Steel with adsorption charge
Connection(1)
Regulating range Max. temp. sensor k
v
 value
Capillary tube
length Type Code no.(2)
[°C] [°C] [m3/h] at Δp = 1 bar [m]
G 1⁄2 10 – 80 130 1.9 2.3 AVTA 15 003N2150
G 3⁄4 10 – 80 130 3.4 2.3 AVTA 20 003N3150
G 1 10 – 80 130 5.5 2.3 AVTA 25 003N4150
(1) ISO 228-1.
(2) Code no. covers complete valve incl. capillary tube gland.
(1) ISO 228-1.
(2) Code no. covers complete valve incl. capillary tube gland.
Accessories
Table 8: Accessories
Designation Description Code no.
Danfoss
3N9000
Immersion sensor
Max. pressure 50 bar
L = 220 mm
Brass for ø18 sensor G ¾ 003N0050
Brass for ø18 mm, sensor ¾ – 14 NPT 003N0051
18/8 steel(1) for ø18 sensor, ¾ – 14 NPT 003N0053
18/8 steel(1) for ø18 sensor R ¾ 003N0192
Danfoss
3N9001
Immersion sensor
Max. pressure 50 bar
L = 182 mm
Brass for ø9.5 sensor G ½ 017-436766
18/8 steel(1) for ø9.5 sensor R ½ 003N0196
Danfoss
3N9002
Mounting bracket For AVTA 003N0388
Danfoss
41E9000
Heat-conductive compound
5 gram tube 041E0110
0.8 kg 041E0111
Set of 3 nitrile (NBR) diaphragms sets for min-
eral oil
For AVTA 10/15, 20, 25 003N0448
Danfoss
17-9008
Capillary tube gland
G ½ 017-422066
G ¾ 003N0155
½ – 14 NPT 003N0157
¾ – 14 NPT 003N0056